

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).856/2011

SHAKUNTALA DEVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.B.SIDDALINGAIAH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANTFor Appellant(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter stating therein that as the case file is not traceable at his office, the matter may be adjourned for two weeks.

In view of the above, list the matter after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)